Government securities  (12,017)  (18,332)  (11,193)  (27,801)

Private debt securities  (3,389)  (5,304)  (3,389)  (7,209)

Notes to the Financial Statements
As at 31 March 2025

350 351

ALLIANCE BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2025

ALLIANCE BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2025

FINANCIALSECTION 6S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S7 S8

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(b) Market Risk (cont’d)

 Market Risk Measures (cont’d)

(iv) Interest/profit rate risk sensitivity

 The following tables present the Group’s and the Bank’s sensitivity result for the impact on net profit after

tax and reserves of financial assets and financial liabilities bearing fixed and floating interest/profit rates.

 Impact on the net profit after tax is measured using Earning-at-Risk (“EAR”) methodology. The treatments

are based on a set of sensitivity rate shocks on the interest rate gap profile from the financial position of

the Group and the Bank by taking into consideration the repricing or remaining maturity of the product.

 Impact on equity represents the changes in fair value of financial investment at fair value through other

comprehensive income portfolio arising from shifts in interest/profit rate.

2025 2025

GROUP BANK

 - 200 bps  + 200 bps  - 200 bps  + 200 bps

Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Impact on net profit after tax (172,826) 172,826 (134,323) 134,323

Impact on equity 776,240 (685,893) 658,652 (580,660)

2024 2024

GROUP BANK

 - 200 bps  + 200 bps  - 200 bps  + 200 bps

Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Impact on net profit after tax (188,288) 188,288 (148,658) 148,658

Impact on equity 772,899 (690,555) 668,417 (575,638)

Notes to the Financial Statements
As at 31 March 2025

352 353

ALLIANCE BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2025

ALLIANCE BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2025

FINANCIALSECTION 6S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S7 S8

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(b) Market Risk (cont’d)

 Market Risk Measures (cont’d)

(v) Other risk measures

(i) Stress test

 Stress testing is normally used by banks to gauge their potential vulnerability to exceptional but

plausible events. The Group performs stress testing regularly to measure and alert the Board and

the Management on the effects of potential political, economic or other disruptive events on our

exposures. The Group’s stress testing process is governed by the Stress Testing Policy as approved